








































































































































CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 6/9/2014 6/22/2014-

6/27/2014

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            30  2,307.76 06/19/2014 181583 ASPHALT - SURFACE

            30  1,559.60 06/12/2014 181320 SURFACE

 3,867.36ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

         79834  4,848.00 06/19/2014 8666 TOPSOIL MAY 2014

 4,848.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         79635  18.89 06/19/2014 58825/F FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

         79635  7.60 06/19/2014 58818/F MISC FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

         79549  7.71 06/19/2014 58808/F MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 34.20DG HARDWARE Total

      116 A CHILD IS MISSING INC

 450.00 06/19/2014 061114 ACIM ALERT PRGM CONTRIBUTION

 450.00A CHILD IS MISSING INC Total

      139 AFLAC

 55.90 06/13/2014 AHIC140613132528PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 122.06 06/13/2014 APAC140613132528PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 06/13/2014 APAC140613132528FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 108.29 06/13/2014 ACAN140613132528PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 8.10 06/13/2014 AHIC140613132528PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 24.92 06/13/2014 ACAN140613132528IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 20.08 06/13/2014 ADIS140613132528PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 181.28 06/13/2014 ACAN140613132528PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 8.10 06/13/2014 AHIC140613132528FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 06/13/2014 APAC140613132528FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 17.04 06/13/2014 ASPE140613132528PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 06/13/2014 ASPE140613132528PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 13.57 06/13/2014 ASPE140613132528FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 16.20 06/13/2014 APAC140613132528PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 178.33 06/13/2014 ADIS140613132528PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 15.42 06/13/2014 ACAN140613132528HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 26.21 06/13/2014 ADIS140613132528FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 21.46 06/13/2014 AVOL140613132528PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 25.20 06/13/2014 ADIS140613132528FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 158.49 06/13/2014 AVOL140613132528PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 60.90 06/13/2014 AVOL140613132528FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 1,138.22AFLAC Total

      140 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

         79634 -662.87 06/19/2014 F9400078803 FIRE DEPT 1

         79634 -662.87 06/19/2014 F9400078803 FIRE DEPT 1

         80149  662.87 06/19/2014 F9400078803A FIRE EXTINGUISER INSPECT/SVC

         80149  61.15 06/19/2014 F9400079132 FIRE EXTINGUISER INSPECT/SVC

         80149  319.50 06/19/2014 F9400079230 FIRE EXTINGUISER INSPECT/SVC

         79634  662.87 06/19/2014 F9400078803 FIRE DEPT 1

         79634  662.87 06/19/2014 F9400078803 FIRE DEPT 1

 1,043.52CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         78326  65.00 06/12/2014 92563 TOGGLE VALVE

 65.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      176 ALMETEK INDUSTRIES INC

         79984  92.61 06/19/2014 201638 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80015  91.67 06/19/2014 201705 INVENTORY ITEMS

 184.28ALMETEK INDUSTRIES INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

 35,706.76 06/19/2014 061814 SALES TAX INCENTIVE JAN-MAR 14

 11,155.05 06/19/2014 061814A SALES TAX INCENTIVE SEP-DEC 13

         79985  757.12 06/12/2014 95138 INVENTORY ITEMS

 47,618.93AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      242 APWA FOX VALLEY BRANCH

 35.00 06/12/2014 061241 28TH ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP CTIEDT

 35.00APWA FOX VALLEY BRANCH Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

         79976  1,273.00 06/19/2014 2014-0169 MONTHLY BILLING ONLINE BACKFLW

 1,273.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      249 ARCHITECTURAL CAST STONE

         78742  16,473.75 06/19/2014 2437AS INSTALL STATUE/PLAQUE

 16,473.75ARCHITECTURAL CAST STONE Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         79933  5,518.57 06/19/2014 1330201406 MONTHLY POSTAGE MAY 2014

         79933  1,911.08 06/19/2014 17155 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2014

 7,429.65ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 45.00 06/19/2014 060514 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 6-5-14

 45.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 1,415.72 06/19/2014 2241335204 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 6-5-14

 1,415.72AT&T Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         79669  340.58 06/12/2014 I0325214 JOHN GESKE AWARDS

         79669  100.08 06/12/2014 I0324389 MIKE PYZYNA AWARDS

 440.66AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      300 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC

 79.00 06/19/2014 061714 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL D MARTIN

 79.00AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC Total

      328 TIMOTHY BEAM

 21.30 06/12/2014 061814 LUNCH EXPENSE CHILD PASS SAFTE

 21.30TIMOTHY BEAM Total

      333 RYAN BEETER

 21.30 06/12/2014 061814 LUNCH EXPENSE CHILD PASS SAFTY

 21.30RYAN BEETER Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

 468.53 06/19/2014 9919182365A MONTHLY TANK RENTAL

 468.53AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      342 BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC

 4,618.00 06/19/2014 47600039 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 4,618.00BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC Total

      349 BEST VAC

         79784  7.99 06/12/2014 218071 VAC BAGS

 7.99BEST VAC Total

      362 BLACKMESH INC

         79950  160.47 06/19/2014 INV-1122-20309 DISK SPACE 5-1 THRU 12-31-14

 160.47BLACKMESH INC Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         79331  2,595.00 06/19/2014 22423 RIVERSIDE BIKE PATH POLE REPLM

         79331  990.00 06/19/2014 22422 3520-3540 SWENSON AVE

         79331  430.00 06/19/2014 22421 438 UNION

         76734  100.00 06/19/2014 22419 SVC PWF - OAK ISLAND

 4,115.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

         80048  13.55 06/19/2014 00025251 VCC MTG REFRESHMENTS

 13.55BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 06/19/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 06/19/2014 FY2015 MTHLY CONSULT SERVICES FY 2015

 2,000.00 06/19/2014 MAY FY 2015 MAY 2014 CONSULTING SERVICES

 6,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      396 BROWNELLS INC

         80084  88.28 06/19/2014 10169916.00 MISC PD SUPPLIES

 88.28BROWNELLS INC Total

      407 BUILDERS ASPHALT LLC

         80075  1,180.20 06/12/2014 11755 HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD PTCH

 1,180.20BUILDERS ASPHALT LLC Total

      458 CASEY EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

         79718  5,900.00 06/19/2014 L01282 PAVER RENT - 5-12 ~ 6-11-14

 5,900.00CASEY EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         79532  140.00 06/19/2014 47376 TOWING SERVICES POLICE DEPT
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 140.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      495 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE CO

         80024  1,000.00 06/19/2014 008947753 TITLE INSURANCE= Q CENTER/ALTA

 1,000.00CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE CO Total

      505 CHICAGO TRIBUNE

         80213  3,010.00 06/19/2014 CTCM061713 BID ADVERTISEMENT

 3,010.00CHICAGO TRIBUNE Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         79530  370.44 06/19/2014 829696958 MAY 2014 BILLING POLICE DEPT

 370.44WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

         79851  778.20 06/12/2014 130061-0514 CERTIFICATES OF PUBLICATION

 778.20NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         79548  51.57 06/19/2014 344794303 FLEET DEPT UNIFORMS

         79548  51.57 06/12/2014 344790785 WEEKLY UNIFORM FLEET DEPT

 103.14CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      555 COM ED

 29.11 06/12/2014 7646169018 JUN 2 2014 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 6/2/14

 29.11COM ED Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 25.00 06/13/2014 CCCA140613132528CA   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 36.00 06/13/2014 CCCA140613132528PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.77 06/13/2014 CCCA140613132528PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 126.85 06/13/2014 CCCA140613132528FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 06/13/2014 CCCA140613132528HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 20.00 06/13/2014 CCCA140613132528FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 3.00 06/13/2014 CCCA140613132528CD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 234.62COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         80046  138.96 06/19/2014 MF90638 MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

         80044  41.23 06/19/2014 MC02511 LOGI WRK PLACE
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 180.19CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 14.76 06/19/2014 061214PF MONTHLY BILLING 6/19-7/18

 14.76COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         79558  102.60 06/19/2014 140126 REPAIR TRUCK 1765 SHAFT

 102.60CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

         79399  2,292.23 06/19/2014 882482 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,292.23DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      673 DENICE BROGAN

 127.00 06/12/2014 061014 REIMBURSEMENT MENTOR LUNCH

 127.00DENICE BROGAN Total

      734 DPS EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC

         77894  9,652.50 06/19/2014 13144-1 REHAB PROJECT 13-144

 9,652.50DPS EQUIPMENT SERVICES INC Total

      747 DUECO INC

         79499  3,159.60 06/12/2014 317589 TRUCK REPAIR

 3,159.60DUECO INC Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         79520  459.90 06/19/2014 2014-1405 POLICE DEPT BADGES

 459.90EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         80088  96.00 06/19/2014 C465035 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

         79975  1,694.00 06/19/2014 C448854 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,790.00HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         79258  997.50 06/12/2014 2528268-02 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79884  1,356.00 06/19/2014 2562574-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79734  675.00 06/19/2014 2555704-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,028.50HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         79986  733.68 06/19/2014 567688 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79735  7.60 06/19/2014 567683 INVENTORY ITEMS

 741.28ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         79765  284.35 06/12/2014 907485422 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80055  651.33 06/19/2014 907453859 INVENTORY ITEMS

 935.68BORDER STATES Total

      840 EXECUTIVE CAR WASH LLC

         79862  800.00 06/19/2014 051914 CAR WASH TOKENS POLICE DEPT

 800.00EXECUTIVE CAR WASH LLC Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 19.48 06/19/2014 2-682-40762 SHIPPING

 19.48FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      865 FILTER SERVICES ILLINOIS

         79719  522.18 06/19/2014 INV96227 LIQUID FILTERS

         79719  340.56 06/19/2014 INV96524 AIR INTAKE FILTERS

 862.74FILTER SERVICES ILLINOIS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 585.70 06/13/2014 FRP2140613132528FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 16,673.36 06/13/2014 FRPN140613132528FD   0 Fire Pension

 312.69 06/13/2014 FP1%140613132528FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 17,571.75FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         79502  32.70 06/12/2014 60239 BULB MOUNT ASSEMBLY

         80171  143.10 06/12/2014 60295 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         80002  276.47 06/19/2014 60362 DRIVER 100 WATT

 452.27FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      911 FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

         80086  360.00 06/12/2014 8611 FILTER BASKET FOR FOUNTAIN

 360.00FOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         79619  90.00 06/19/2014 838955 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         79619  354.00 06/19/2014 838367 SERVICE CALL 2 E MAIN ST

         79619  150.00 06/19/2014 838956 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  472.00 06/19/2014 838912 EMERGENCY SERVICE CALL WW LAB

         79619  140.00 06/19/2014 838958 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79637  93.50 06/19/2014 838578 ANSULEX SYSTEM

         79619  200.00 06/19/2014 838957 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  170.00 06/19/2014 838950 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  255.00 06/19/2014 838949 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  200.00 06/19/2014 838948 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  114.00 06/19/2014 840814 QUARTERLY BILLING THRU AUG

         79619  175.00 06/19/2014 838947 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  150.00 06/19/2014 838959 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  90.00 06/19/2014 838954 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  90.00 06/19/2014 838953 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  150.00 06/19/2014 838952 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

         79619  150.00 06/19/2014 838951 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION

 3,043.50FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         79836  400.00 06/19/2014 84215 BILLING THRU 5/30/14

         79981  640.00 06/19/2014 84214 BILLING THRU 5/30/14

 1,040.00FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      938 BURTON CONSULTING

         79681  3,333.34 06/19/2014 C00000586-75972 JUNE 2014 CONSULTING HR DEPT

 3,333.34BURTON CONSULTING Total

      942 RAINIER GALLIANO

 330.00 06/19/2014 061614 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

 330.00RAINIER GALLIANO Total

      983 GMIS INTERNATIONAL

 300.00 06/12/2014 300002203 MEMBERSHIP THRU JUNE 30 2015

 300.00GMIS INTERNATIONAL Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 1,681.02 06/19/2014 IN10805300 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 6/30/14

 1,681.02GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

8



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,400.00 06/13/2014 UNF 140613132528FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,400.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1044 TCH 101

 721.35 06/12/2014 322951-52 LODGING PIERCE/SCHOMER

 721.35TCH 101 Total

     1055 HEINZ BROTHERS INC

         80083  9,496.00 06/19/2014 137090747 SPRING PLANTS

 9,496.00HEINZ BROTHERS INC Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         79683  9,096.36 06/19/2014 8052 MONTHLY STREET SWEEPING

 9,096.36HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         80167  79.45 06/12/2014 416030353000 COFFEE SUPPLIES I/C DEPT

         80208  7.11 06/19/2014 416335327000 WATER FOR BROKERS TOUR

         79523  149.97 06/19/2014 416847314000 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES 64 GB MIC

 236.53CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1131 IATAI

 300.00 06/12/2014 091714 REGISTRATION KINTZ/BURDEN/DEVO

 300.00IATAI Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 151.42 06/13/2014 UNE 140613132528PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 652.34 06/13/2014 UNEW140613132528PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 803.76IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1135 AT&T

 5,681.57 06/12/2014 50651514206 MAY 2014 MONTHLY BILLING

 5,681.57AT&T Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 375.00 06/13/2014 ROTH140613132528PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 218.26 06/13/2014 ICMP140613132528CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 656.08 06/13/2014 C401140613132528PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 305.55 06/13/2014 ROTH140613132528IS   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 4,876.10 06/13/2014 ICMA140613132528PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 579.41 06/13/2014 C401140613132528PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 7,150.00 06/13/2014 ICMA140613132528IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 219.16 06/13/2014 C401140613132528HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 125.00 06/13/2014 ROTH140613132528FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 8,667.37 06/13/2014 ICMA140613132528PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 405.30 06/13/2014 C401140613132528IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 292.30 06/13/2014 ROTH140613132528HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 770.00 06/13/2014 ICMA140613132528HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 460.48 06/13/2014 C401140613132528FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 628.14 06/13/2014 E401140613132528PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,273.08 06/13/2014 ICMA140613132528FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 351.93 06/13/2014 C401140613132528FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 579.41 06/13/2014 E401140613132528PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 22.41 06/13/2014 RTHP140613132528PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 1,575.00 06/13/2014 ICMA140613132528FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,164.00 06/13/2014 ICMP140613132528PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 440.98 06/13/2014 C401140613132528CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 405.30 06/13/2014 E401140613132528IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,436.92 06/13/2014 RTHA140613132528PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 135.09 06/13/2014 C401140613132528CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 219.16 06/13/2014 E401140613132528HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,325.94 06/13/2014 RTHA140613132528IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,608.00 06/13/2014 ICMA140613132528CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,278.91 06/13/2014 ICMP140613132528PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 50.00 06/13/2014 RTHA140613132528FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 672.71 06/13/2014 ICMP140613132528FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 351.93 06/13/2014 E401140613132528FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 488.42 06/13/2014 E401140613132528FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 60.00 06/13/2014 RTHA140613132528HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,346.15 06/13/2014 ICMA140613132528CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,718.59 06/13/2014 ICMP140613132528IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 10.00 06/13/2014 RTHA140613132528CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,589.56 06/13/2014 ICMP140613132528FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 440.98 06/13/2014 E401140613132528CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 281.98 06/13/2014 ICMP140613132528CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 135.09 06/13/2014 E401140613132528CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 551.67 06/13/2014 ROTH140613132528PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 45,241.36ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1149 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 233,539.55 06/10/2014 061014 DEBT SERVICE PRJT L170841-26

 48,946.03 06/10/2014 061014A IEPA DEBT SERVICE L173327-7

 282,485.58ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL Total

     1170 ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO

         79887  1,140.00 06/19/2014 IN108187 INVENTORY ITEMS PAPER

 1,140.00ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO Total

     1185 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

 20.00 06/12/2014 0024016-IN JOB POSTING RECORDS MANAGER

 20.00ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE Total

     1194 ISAWWA

 80.00 06/19/2014 2000007774 ANNUAL UPDATE MTG LAMB/MARSHNK

 80.00ISAWWA Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

 3,580,534.81 06/19/2014 061914 IMEA MAY 2014 ELECTRIC BILL

 3,580,534.81ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         79504  2,664.75 06/19/2014 1100366230 WINDOWS 8.1 UPGRADE LIC

         79940  440.12 06/12/2014 1100369116 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

 3,104.87INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         80042  357.90 06/19/2014 60304634 INVENTORY ITEMS

 357.90INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES

 100.00 06/19/2014 060314 LEGAL 2012 CAMBRIDGE DR

 100.00JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1335 KANE COUNTY TREASURER

 1,707.32 06/12/2014 0934226030 PROPERTY TAX 7TH AV DONATED

 1,707.32KANE COUNTY TREASURER Total

     1362 K HOVNANIAN  HOMES

 753.31 06/19/2014 2010PR005 REFUND CLOSED DEF 2010PR005

 753.31K HOVNANIAN  HOMES Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1363 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC

         80036  5,400.00 06/19/2014 0730272 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

 5,400.00KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC Total

     1364 KIEFT BROTHERS INC

         79738  297.00 06/12/2014 202153 INVENTORY ITEMS RISERS

         79809  467.50 06/12/2014 202153A INVENTORY ITEMS

 764.50KIEFT BROTHERS INC Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 239.14 06/12/2014 9000631252 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2014

 239.14KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         80093  94.00 06/19/2014 10583 WATER QUALITY REPORT MAILER

         80093  83.00 06/19/2014 10582 WATER QUALITY REPORTS

         79467  200.00 06/12/2014 10449 PROCLAMATIONS

 377.00WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1426 LASER TECHNOLOGY INC

         79689  343.00 06/12/2014 137939 REPAIR/LABOR AND PARTS POLICE

 343.00LASER TECHNOLOGY INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         79660  97.13 06/19/2014 02631 MISC SUPPLIES ELECTRIC DEPT

         79696  4.20 06/19/2014 02659B RED GATE GENERATOR PARTS

         79696  12.15 06/19/2014 02486B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79989  636.00 06/12/2014 95557 RED PAINT INVENTORY ITEMS

         79989  9.54 06/19/2014 02542 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79638  854.14 06/19/2014 95941 BOSCH DISHWASHER

         79801  18.92 06/19/2014 02621B HEFTY CLEAR STORAGE

         80018  90.10 06/19/2014 02543 INVENTORY ITEMS

-5.68 06/19/2014 CM02884 RETURNED MERCHANDISE

         79660  76.05 06/19/2014 02886 ELECTRIC DEPT SUPPLIES

         79638  25.32 06/19/2014 09758 MISC SUPPLIES

         79510  407.22 06/12/2014 19937 WEEDING/GARDEN SUPPLIES

-597.64 06/12/2014 36414 IN/OUT CHARGED TAX

         79510  21.83 06/12/2014 02275 TELESCOPING SKIMMER

 1,649.28LOWES Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1510 ERIC MAJEWSKI

 112.70 06/12/2014 062514 PER DIEM ILSROA CONFERENCE

 112.70ERIC MAJEWSKI Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

         80071  9,500.00 06/19/2014 R03696 RENTAL ELECTRIC DEPT

 9,500.00MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         79682  287.50 06/12/2014 1514918 TROUBLESHOOT BAR SCREEN CNTRL

         79662  172.50 06/12/2014 1514895 REPLACE BALLAST WPLANT

         79682  287.50 06/19/2014 1514984 MAIN PLANT CONDUIT REPAIR

         79682  287.50 06/19/2014 1514925 SVC PUMP 701

 1,035.00MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         80057  87.11 06/19/2014 87497656 INVENTORY ITEMS

 87.11MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         80081  1,588.00 06/19/2014 665182 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2015

         80082  3,297.76 06/12/2014 977-14 REPAIR TRAFFIC SIGNAL 64/RIVER

 4,885.76MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1604 METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY

         79935  199.07 06/19/2014 11746 LABOR/MATERIALS

         79935  449.93 06/19/2014 11759 LABOR/MATERIALS

 649.00METRO TANK AND PUMP COMPANY Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 880.00 06/13/2014 UNP 140613132528PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 99.00 06/13/2014 UNPS140613132528PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 979.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         79857  652.75 06/19/2014 704907126 CONCDRETE

         79857  746.00 06/19/2014 704907125 CONCRETE

 1,398.75MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1629 MIDWEST DRIVESHAFT INC

         80041  285.00 06/19/2014 78011 UNIT 1902 RO 50042 REPAIR PART
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 285.00MIDWEST DRIVESHAFT INC Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         79587  118.10 06/19/2014 20142130 HOSTED OCM CALLS

 118.10MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         79911  53.83 06/19/2014 1883390-1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79911  111.55 06/12/2014 1883390 INVENTORY ITEMS

 165.38FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 06/13/2014 NCP2140613132528PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 06/13/2014 NCP2140613132528PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         79578  208.30 06/19/2014 51754581 RENT/MAINT JULY 2014

 208.30NEOPOST INC Total

     1727 TINA NILLES

 50.00 06/19/2014 061814 CHAMBER GIFT CARD CITY EVENT

 50.00TINA NILLES Total

     1745 NICOR

 28.87 06/09/2014 4606 2 APR 22 2014 SVC 3-21 THRU 4-21-14

 140.32 06/09/2014 1829 0 APR 22 2014 SVC 3-20 THRU 4-21-14

 356.84 06/09/2014 9226 2 APR 22 2014 SVC 3-20 THRU 4-21-14

 1,748.67 06/09/2014 7652 0 APR 22 2014 SVC 3-21 THRU 4-21-14

 64.42 06/16/2014 1000 9 APR 30 2014 BILLING THRU 4-29-14

 125.23 06/09/2014 1000 4 MAY 22 2014 SVC 3-21 THRU 5-21-14

 2,464.35NICOR Total

     1747 NORTH AMERICAN SALT

         79959  2,805.80 06/19/2014 71176329 COARSE ROCK SALT

         79960  2,725.50 06/19/2014 71176836 BULK COARSE LA ROCK

 5,531.30NORTH AMERICAN SALT Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

 955.88 06/19/2014 332870 MISC LAB SUPPLIES
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 955.88NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         79538  40.49 06/19/2014 1430348-IN POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 40.49RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         79971  127,665.00 06/19/2014 2014-3914 EAB TREE PLANTING

 127,665.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1851 CHARLES PIERCE

 13.80 06/12/2014 061814 LUNCH EXPENSES

 250.70 06/12/2014 062341 PER DIEM TACTICAL FIREARMS

 264.50CHARLES PIERCE Total

     1858 PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

         80072  208.62 06/19/2014 947203019527 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80142  449.34 06/19/2014 947203019704 INVENTORY ITEMS

 657.96PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 1,177.00 06/13/2014 PLP2140613132528PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 17,114.22 06/13/2014 PLPN140613132528PD   0 Police Pension

 18,291.22POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 06/13/2014 PPLS140613132528CD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 36.34 06/13/2014 PPLS140613132528FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 234.04 06/13/2014 PPLS140613132528PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 277.74LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1897 PRIME TACK & SEAL CO

         80051  430.00 06/19/2014 40996 DIL SS 1 H 50/50 DELIVERY/APPL

 430.00PRIME TACK & SEAL CO Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         79553  85.16 06/19/2014 842946 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         79553  69.00 06/19/2014 842936 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         79553  278.26 06/19/2014 842902 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 432.42PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total
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     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 06/13/2014 POPT140613132528FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         79591  983.15 06/12/2014 79921 REPAIR QUOTE 13480

         75557  396.00 06/19/2014 79953AA QUOTE 13415

         79528  17.50 06/19/2014 79953A REPAIR LED LIGHTS

         79528 -413.50 06/19/2014 79953 POLICE DEPT REPAIR

         79528 -413.50 06/19/2014 79953 POLICE DEPT REPAIR

         79528  413.50 06/19/2014 79953 POLICE DEPT REPAIR

         79528  413.50 06/19/2014 79953 POLICE DEPT REPAIR

         75557  2,817.48 06/12/2014 79924 REPAIR QUOTE 13420

 4,214.13RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         79562  41.67 06/19/2014 223001-0514 MONTHLY FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 41.67RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1967 TERRY GROVE

 597.83 06/19/2014 2014PR007 REFUND CLOSED DEF 2014PR007

 597.83TERRY GROVE Total

     2033 VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE

 260.00 06/19/2014 061314 HAZMAT INCIDENT BC MMANUS

         80087  330.00 06/19/2014 2014-187 CLASS R GALLIANO MAY 2014

 590.00VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS

 70.90 06/19/2014 061214 REFRESHMENTS FOR PARADE

 70.90SCOTT R SANDERS Total

     2069 SAYERS FINANCE CORPORATION

         80006  5,052.50 06/19/2014 INV7014746 NETMOTION SUPPORT

 5,052.50SAYERS FINANCE CORPORATION Total

     2080 JERRY SCHOMER

 88.56 06/12/2014 042914 GAS REIMBURSEMENT

 250.70 06/12/2014 062314 PER DIEM TACTICAL FIREARMS

 339.26JERRY SCHOMER Total
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     2096 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

         80080  6,398.86 06/19/2014 8103745129 CONTRACT 1ST ST PARK DECK

 6,398.86SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         79564  98.34 06/12/2014 0085740 MISC PARTS FLEET DEPT

         79564  56.38 06/12/2014 0085660 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         79564  98.34 06/19/2014 0085836 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         79564  406.73 06/19/2014 0085748 FLEET DEPT PARTS

 659.79SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2111 SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE

 505.00 06/19/2014 060914 NEW PLATES 5 VEHICLES

 505.00SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         79831  171.00 06/12/2014 S49623 BOILER REPAIR WW

 171.00SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2124 STEVE'S EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC

         79291  5,913.52 06/19/2014 S86711 REPAIR V#5099 RO#49935

 5,913.52STEVE'S EQUIPMENT SERVICE INC Total

     2151 RON SILKAITIS

 35.00 06/12/2014 061114 MONTHLY INTERNET JUNE 2014

 35.00RON SILKAITIS Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         79600  82.50 06/19/2014 129685 MISC ICE DELIVERY PUBLIC WORKS

 82.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 3,517.50 06/19/2014 060314 LEGAL BILLING HR DEPT

 3,517.50CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2178 SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE

         79847  928.62 06/12/2014 100633 ATTENDANCE 6-3-14

 928.62SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         79263  301.72 06/19/2014 C91281 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 301.72STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2214 ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

 5,000.00 06/19/2014 54661 MEMBERSHIP DUES ANNUAL

 5,000.00ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         79426  102.14 06/12/2014 004661095004 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79751  429.62 06/19/2014 004680099007 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79897  201.25 06/19/2014 004687826005 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80089  565.45 06/19/2014 004694090001 GENERATOR MAINTENANCE

         80143  94.14 06/19/2014 004712632001 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,392.60STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2248 STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN

 1,401.70 06/19/2014 64404 MAY 2014 LEGAL BILLING ARCADA

 1,401.70STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         79566  186.51 06/19/2014 AG39704 REGULATOR FLEET DEPT

 186.51TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 145.50 06/13/2014 UNT 140613132528CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,115.00 06/13/2014 UNT 140613132528PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 111.50 06/13/2014 UNT 140613132528FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,372.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         80001  25.11 06/12/2014 2-267517 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80060  116.88 06/12/2014 2-268054 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80161  13.05 06/19/2014 2-268978 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80133  124.54 06/12/2014 2-268800 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80144  126.48 06/12/2014 2-268794 INVENTORY ITEMS

 406.06THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2343 TAPCO

         79829  569.70 06/19/2014 1455397 BOLLARD COVER

 569.70TAPCO Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION
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         79874  640.00 06/19/2014 80162 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79754  851.00 06/19/2014 80163 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,491.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2351 TREASURER OF VIRGINIA

 125.38 06/13/2014 0000005851406131325280 VA Child Support Amount 1

 125.38TREASURER OF VIRGINIA Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         78521  2,086.50 06/19/2014 10277 JOB 087A PRETREATMENT

         80168  3,833.17 06/19/2014 10276 N5TH AVE IEPA LOAN EXTRAS

         72084  959.00 06/12/2014 10080 PROJECT BILLING THRU 3/30/14

         72084  959.00 06/12/2014 10080 PROJECT BILLING THRU 3/30/14

         78941  173.75 06/19/2014 10278 PERMITS IEPA STC091C JOB

         72084 -959.00 06/12/2014 10080 PROJECT BILLING THRU 3/30/14

         72084 -959.00 06/12/2014 10080 PROJECT BILLING THRU 3/30/14

         76813  1,362.91 06/19/2014 10291 JOB085C NORTH FIFTH AVE WM IMP

         80110  28,078.81 06/19/2014 10275A STC076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 5/30/14

         80110  3,664.75 06/19/2014 10275 STC076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 4/30/14

         78280  2,589.75 06/19/2014 10259 JOB STC088C WELL HOUSE DESIGN

         78967  3,640.00 06/19/2014 10232 JOB 077 IE ROYAL FOX LS 1 CONS

         80110  959.00 06/12/2014 10080A STC076E BIOSOLIDS THRU 3/10/14

         76813  595.74 06/19/2014 10291A JOB085C NORTH FIFTH AVE WM IMP

         80110  24,472.46 06/12/2014 10081 STC076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 3/29/14

         80110  28,764.27 06/12/2014 10154 STC076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 4/27/14

         80110  18,835.50 06/12/2014 9984 STC 076F BIOSOLIDS THRU 3/2/14

         78941  139.00 06/19/2014 10223 JOB 090C ILL STREET SIPHON

 119,195.61TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2370 WILLIAM TURNER

 35.00 06/12/2014 061114 MONTHLY INTERNET JUNE 2014

 35.00WILLIAM TURNER Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         79610  1,450.00 06/19/2014 351111 MAY 2014 BILLING PFT/ONSITE

         79677  170.00 06/19/2014 350658 MEDICAL TESTS HR

 1,620.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2374 WILLIAM TYNAN

 21.30 06/12/2014 061814 LUNCH EXPENSE CHILD PASS SAFTY
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 21.30WILLIAM TYNAN Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         80067  590.00 06/19/2014 3017029 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79577  1,939.00 06/12/2014 3016952 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,529.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 56.87 06/12/2014 0000650961224 WEEKLY BILLING SHIPPING

 107.38 06/19/2014 0000650961234 WEEKLY BILLING FOR SHIPPING

 164.25UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         80091  153.87 06/19/2014 357035 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

 153.87HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         79640  276.70 06/19/2014 56206 KEYS FIRE DEPT

 276.70VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         79993  172.00 06/19/2014 INV-225390 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80062  344.00 06/19/2014 INV-225614 INVENTORY ITEMS

 516.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 7,365.54 06/19/2014 9726316926 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2014

 7,365.54VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         80135  117.24 06/19/2014 00216 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80231  35.82 06/19/2014 00216A INVENTORY ITEMS

 153.06WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2467 WALKER PARKING CONSULTANTS

         79621  11,560.00 06/19/2014 31768810001 BILLING THRU 5/31/14

 11,560.00WALKER PARKING CONSULTANTS Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         79961  110.07 06/19/2014 2335595-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES INVENTORY CONT

         79569  34.95 06/19/2014 2313683-0 FIRE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES
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         79952  2.95 06/19/2014 2335606-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES CA DEPT

         79644  12.58 06/19/2014 2314826-0 ELECTRIC DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79952  37.34 06/19/2014 2335804-0 MAIN SUPPLY ROOM OFFICE SUPPLI

         79675  12.79 06/19/2014 2315355-0 COFFEE CREAMERS

         80014  86.32 06/19/2014 2336664-0 FINANCE CHAIRMAT FOR PAT

         79620  23.80 06/19/2014 2329655-0 ELECTRIC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79952  2.95 06/19/2014 2330552-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES MAIN ROOM

         80014  18.95 06/19/2014 2333551-0 FINANCE STAPLER FOR ALPA

         79818  194.97 06/19/2014 2334279-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79957  17.31 06/19/2014 2329469-0 COMM DEV OFFICE SUPPLIES

         79952  110.50 06/19/2014 2328379-0 MAIN STOCK ROOM OFFICE SUPPLIE

         79569  182.84 06/19/2014 2325718-0 FIRE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

-2.95 06/19/2014 C2330552-0 CREDIT INVOICE 2335606

         79644  4.49 06/19/2014 2316885-0 HR OFFICE SUPPLIES

-6.29 06/19/2014 C2314826-0 CREDIT INVOICE 2316885

 843.57WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         79652  181.00 06/19/2014 127821 STREET TRUCK TESTING

         79652  63.50 06/19/2014 127774 TRUCK TESTING

         79652  21.00 06/12/2014 127754 TESTING V#1753

 265.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         80090  192.49 06/19/2014 0249146 MISC WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

 192.49WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2524 WILLIAMS DEVELOPMENT LTD

         79505  12,437.50 06/19/2014 0005314 BILLING THRU 5/31/14

         79435  8,356.32 06/19/2014 0003510 SERVICES THRU 5/31/14

 20,793.82WILLIAMS DEVELOPMENT LTD Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

         79996  170.85 06/19/2014 476096 INVENTORY ITEMS

 170.85WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2530 WINE SERGI & CO LLC

 3,831.00 06/12/2014 67780 12/13 EXCESS WC AUDIT PREMIUM

 3,831.00WINE SERGI & CO LLC Total
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     2545 GRAINGER INC

         80043  75.58 06/19/2014 9456538017 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80066  24.20 06/19/2014 9454762080 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79188  508.50 06/19/2014 9452434773 FILTER HOUSING

 608.28GRAINGER INC Total

     2601 PAR A DICE HOTEL AND CASINO

 618.24 06/12/2014 091714 LODGING KINTZ/BURDEN/DEVOL

 618.24PAR A DICE HOTEL AND CASINO Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         80138  187.44 06/19/2014 67112 INVENTORY ITEMS

 187.44ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 2,046.42 06/13/2014 ILST140613132528FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 719.21 06/13/2014 ILST140613132528HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,772.07 06/13/2014 ILST140613132528CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 8,475.87 06/13/2014 ILST140613132528FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,946.78 06/13/2014 ILST140613132528IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 10,308.24 06/13/2014 ILST140613132528PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 12,098.23 06/13/2014 ILST140613132528PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 610.18 06/13/2014 ILST140613132528CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 37,977.00ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 2,228.91 06/13/2014 FICA140613132528PD   0 FICA Employee

 2,688.43 06/13/2014 MEDR140613132528FD   0 Medicare Employer

 6,911.26 06/13/2014 FIT 140613132528IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,219.53 06/13/2014 FICA140613132528IS   0 FICA Employee

 588.09 06/13/2014 MEDR140613132528CD   0 Medicare Employer

 1,816.94 06/13/2014 FIT 140613132528HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,409.12 06/13/2014 FIT 140613132528FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,827.71 06/13/2014 MEDE140613132528PW   0 Medicare Employee

 1,036.59 06/13/2014 FICA140613132528HR   0 FICA Employee

 229.91 06/13/2014 MEDR140613132528CA   0 Medicare Employer

 26,162.80 06/13/2014 FIT 140613132528FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,447.95 06/13/2014 MEDE140613132528PD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,894.18 06/13/2014 FICA140613132528FN   0 FICA Employee

 16,477.41 06/13/2014 FICE140613132528PW   0 FICA Employer
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 1,528.57 06/13/2014 FIT 140613132528CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 242.42 06/13/2014 MEDE140613132528HR   0 Medicare Employee

 2,514.66 06/13/2014 FICA140613132528CD   0 FICA Employee

 3,219.53 06/13/2014 FICE140613132528IS   0 FICA Employer

 4,576.82 06/13/2014 FIT 140613132528CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 752.95 06/13/2014 MEDE140613132528IS   0 Medicare Employee

 395.90 06/13/2014 FICA140613132528FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,228.91 06/13/2014 FICE140613132528PD   0 FICA Employer

 676.86 06/13/2014 MEDE140613132528FN   0 Medicare Employee

 982.91 06/13/2014 FICA140613132528CA   0 FICA Employee

 1,036.59 06/13/2014 FICE140613132528HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,783.56 06/13/2014 FICE140613132528FN   0 FICA Employer

 2,688.43 06/13/2014 MEDE140613132528FD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,853.62 06/13/2014 MEDR140613132528PW   0 Medicare Employer

 32,647.61 06/13/2014 FIT 140613132528PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 242.42 06/13/2014 MEDR140613132528HR   0 Medicare Employer

 982.91 06/13/2014 FICE140613132528CA   0 FICA Employer

 29,405.15 06/13/2014 FIT 140613132528PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 16,366.79 06/13/2014 FICA140613132528PW   0 FICA Employee

 650.95 06/13/2014 MEDR140613132528FN   0 Medicare Employer

 395.90 06/13/2014 FICE140613132528FD   0 FICA Employer

 588.09 06/13/2014 MEDE140613132528CD   0 Medicare Employee

 3,447.95 06/13/2014 MEDR140613132528PD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,514.66 06/13/2014 FICE140613132528CD   0 FICA Employer

 229.91 06/13/2014 MEDE140613132528CA   0 Medicare Employee

 752.95 06/13/2014 MEDR140613132528IS   0 Medicare Employer

 192,645.85INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 580.00 06/12/2014 0000002921406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 06/12/2014 0000004861406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 545.00 06/12/2014 0000002061406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 461.54 06/12/2014 0000002911406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 286.62 06/12/2014 0000011621406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 06/12/2014 0000011631406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 440.93 06/12/2014 0000000371406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 06/12/2014 0000000641406131325281 IL Child Support Amount 2

 347.26 06/12/2014 0000000641406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 795.70 06/12/2014 0000001351406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1
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 600.00 06/12/2014 0000001911406131325280 IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,661.54 06/12/2014 0000002021406131325280 IL CS Maintenance 1

 6,887.34STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 4,527.40 06/09/2014 060914 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 7,026.63 06/16/2014 061614 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 11,554.03DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 92,684.38 06/16/2014 061614 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 92,684.38HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 155,473.52 06/10/2014 061014 JPMORGAN CHASE APRIL/MAY 2014

 155,473.52JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2656 DISH DBS CORP

         80240  36.98 06/19/2014 060514 MONTHLY BILLING FIRE DEPT

 36.98DISH DBS CORP Total

     2659 POWER LINE SUPPLY

         79332  72.95 06/19/2014 5822382 ELECTRIC DEPT UNIFORMS

         79332  2,050.81 06/19/2014 5818292 MISC UNIFORMS ELECT DEPT

 2,123.76POWER LINE SUPPLY Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         79997  225.00 06/12/2014 005892 INVENTORY ITEMS

 225.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2672 TRI-CITY AMBULANCE

 85,138.75 06/13/2014 IN55 AMBULANCE BILLING 1ST QUARTER

 85,138.75TRI-CITY AMBULANCE Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

            27  2,765.60 06/19/2014 258155 CHEMICAL DELIVERY WTR DEPT

 2,765.60VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 17.48 06/13/2014 ACCG140613132528IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 201.75 06/13/2014 ACCG140613132528PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan
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 7.48 06/13/2014 ACCG140613132528HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 34.94 06/13/2014 ACCG140613132528FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 59.89 06/13/2014 ACCG140613132528FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 78.06 06/13/2014 ACCG140613132528PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 399.60CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2695 JOHNATHON N LOSURDO

 400.00 06/19/2014 061814 UNIFORM RIFLE PROGRAM

 400.00JOHNATHON N LOSURDO Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 18,620.50 06/09/2014 30000 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 50,009.52 06/20/2014 30222 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 68,630.02RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 06/13/2014 LTCI140613132528CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 94.71 06/13/2014 LTCI140613132528HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 156.17GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2808 STORAGE ON SITE LLC

         80164  170.00 06/19/2014 2678 MONTHLY RENTAL MAY 2014

 170.00STORAGE ON SITE LLC Total

     2838 2ND & MAIN ENTERPRISES LLC

         79500  218.30 06/19/2014 061214 2014 BROKER TOUR

 218.302ND & MAIN ENTERPRISES LLC Total

     2839 SPARE WHEELS TRANSPORTATION CO

         79501  300.00 06/12/2014 17888A RENTAL PROPERTY BROKER TOUR

 300.00SPARE WHEELS TRANSPORTATION CO Total

     2871 WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION

         73993  284,017.70 06/12/2014 18 PROJECT BILLING THRU 4/30/14

 284,017.70WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         79983  50,000.00 06/11/2014 T000001063969 1ST PAYMENT CLEAN UP

         79979  1,156.31 06/12/2014 T00001064603 SVCS JUNE 2014

         79979  1,156.31 06/12/2014 T00001058101 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2014

         79983  40,000.00 06/20/2014 T000001063969A REMAINDER OF CLEAN UP
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 92,312.62ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2898 MIDCO INC

         79126  29,200.00 06/19/2014 282325 VIDEO SYS UPGRADE - PD

 29,200.00MIDCO INC Total

     2905 GRAF TREE CARE INC

         80053  90.00 06/19/2014 6092 TREE INSPECTION 102 N 5TH AVE

 90.00GRAF TREE CARE INC Total

     2929 FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL

         79554  550.00 06/19/2014 2223 ANDREW HARRISON CASE

         79554  3,200.00 06/12/2014 2212 MAY 2014 ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

         79554  575.00 06/19/2014 2224 DOUGLAS NYGREN CASE

         79554  500.00 06/19/2014 2214 CHRISTOPHER FRENCH

         79554  450.00 06/19/2014 2213 KARINA ALDRETE CASE

         79554  550.00 06/19/2014 2222 ERIC PURCELL CASE

         79554  550.00 06/19/2014 2221 ALLISON CLEARY CASE

         79554  550.00 06/19/2014 2219 MARK L TRAINER CASE

         79554  500.00 06/19/2014 2220 SHERRI WESTERGAARD CASE

         79554  575.00 06/19/2014 2218 ALAN HEIDECKE CASE

         79554  500.00 06/19/2014 2217 ERIC ALLEN O'BOYLE CASE

         79554  525.00 06/19/2014 2216 DANIEL HERNANDEZ CASE

         79554  525.00 06/19/2014 2215 TAYLOR ERICKSON CASE

 9,550.00FOOTE MIELKE CHAVEZ & O'NEIL Total

     2950 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS LLC

         79543  322.66 06/19/2014 1902560890 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79543  170.00 06/19/2014 1902561733 INVENTORY ITEMS

 492.66SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS LLC Total

     2953 SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES INC

         79941  17,652.00 06/12/2014 INV0013182 HANS RENEWAL ADDENDUM#4

 17,652.00SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

     2963 RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY

         80106  80.00 06/19/2014 105290 UNIVERAL TRANSMITTER

 80.00RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY Total

     2964 ERIC JANNUSCH

 610.00 06/19/2014 061814 REIMBURSEMENT VEST
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 610.00ERIC JANNUSCH Total

     2967 TIM OCASEK

 610.00 06/19/2014 061814 REIMBURSEMENT VEST

 610.00TIM OCASEK Total

     2968 ROB VICICONDI

 610.00 06/19/2014 061814 REIMBURSEMENT VEST

 610.00ROB VICICONDI Total

     2971 LYDIA MEYER

 432.00 06/13/2014 0000002911406131325280 Bankruptcy

 432.00LYDIA MEYER Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &

 1,000.00 06/19/2014 A25059-1-0514 MAY 2014 LEGAL BILLING

 2,580.00 06/19/2014 A25059-2-0514 MAY 2014 LEGAL BILLING

         79850  720.00 06/19/2014 A25059-8-0514 MAY 2014 LEGAL BILLING

         79521  1,120.00 06/19/2014 A25059-7-0514 MAY 2014 LEGAL BILLING

 440.00 06/19/2014 A25059-6-0514 LEGAL BILLING MAY 2014

 2,880.00 06/19/2014 A25059-3-0514 MAY 2014 LEGAL BILLING

 8,740.00HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total

     2984 APPAREL SEWN RIGHT

         77843  95.00 06/19/2014 18062110 PAWLAK UNIFORM ALLOWANCE

 95.00APPAREL SEWN RIGHT Total

     2989 KOZ TRUCKING INC

            28  3,171.71 06/19/2014 7796 CA7 GRADE 8

 3,171.71KOZ TRUCKING INC Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         79524  25.00 06/19/2014 990004532 MONTHLY BILLING

         79524  25.00 06/19/2014 990004531 MONTHLY BILLING

         79524  35.00 06/19/2014 990004530 MONTHLY BILLING

         79524  45.00 06/19/2014 990004529 MONTHLY BILLING

 130.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3013 COUNTRYSIDE INDUSTRIES INC

         79647  2,835.00 06/19/2014 22497 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE JUNE 2014

         79825  2,420.00 06/19/2014 22498 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE JUNE 2014
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 5,255.00COUNTRYSIDE INDUSTRIES INC Total

     3086 R J O'NEIL INC

         79370  3,500.00 06/19/2014 61220 LABOR/MATERIALS DIGESTER 701

         79370  3,936.00 06/19/2014 61260 LABOR VALVES

 7,436.00R J O'NEIL INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         79557  83.20 06/19/2014 16218682 MISC FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

         79557  146.03 06/19/2014 16218588 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

-150.12 06/19/2014 CM16216063 RETURN

 79.11RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3107 DR SUDS LLC

         79593  30.00 06/19/2014 10006 CAR WASHES - MAY 2014

 30.00DR SUDS LLC Total

     3122 GREEN ZONE MAINTENANCE SERVICE

         79723  375.00 06/19/2014 91875 SVCS MAY 2014

         79723  875.00 06/19/2014 91876 SVCS MAY 2014

         79723  4,400.00 06/19/2014 91877 SVCS MAY 2014

 5,650.00GREEN ZONE MAINTENANCE SERVICE Total

     3127 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

         79924  479.20 06/12/2014 B02061596 ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR

 479.20SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     3131 VCNA PRAIRIE INC

         80165  600.00 06/19/2014 885596779 CONCRETE BLOCKS

         80165  600.00 06/19/2014 885585798 CONCRETE BLOCKS

 1,200.00VCNA PRAIRIE INC Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 06/13/2014 0000005541406131325280 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         79606  15,285.00 06/19/2014 14152-001 SVCS MAY 2014

         79606  15,285.00 06/19/2014 14152-001 SVCS MAY 2014

         79606 -15,285.00 06/19/2014 14152-001 SVCS MAY 2014

         79606 -15,285.00 06/19/2014 14152-001 SVCS MAY 2014

28



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         79606  15,285.00 06/19/2014 14152-001A MONTHLY MOWING MAY 2014

 15,285.00CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3149 DAVID L PHYFER

         79714  1,600.00 06/12/2014 20251 PRE PRODUCTION HR DEPT

 1,600.00DAVID L PHYFER Total

     3155 CBT NUGGETS LLC

         79726  2,988.00 06/19/2014 1026539 IT TRAINING

 2,988.00CBT NUGGETS LLC Total

     3158 CTC MACHINE SERVICE INC

         80034  128.68 06/19/2014 52814 REPAIR MARZOCCHI PUMP

 128.68CTC MACHINE SERVICE INC Total

     3167 MARKS MACHINE SHOP INC

         80102  165.10 06/19/2014 25834 MISC PRODUCT

 165.10MARKS MACHINE SHOP INC Total

999000343 ROYAL PLUMBING INC

 15.00 06/12/2014 14-19096 REFUND OVERPAYMENT PERMIT

 15.00ROYAL PLUMBING INC Total

999000366 CRAIG BOBOWIEC TTEE

 425.50 06/12/2014 2014PR009 REFUND CLOSED DEF ACCOUNT

 425.50CRAIG BOBOWIEC TTEE Total

999000367 JOHN O'LEARY

 52.62 06/12/2014 060614 MAILBOX REIMBURSEMENT

 52.62JOHN O'LEARY Total

999000368 FEDERATION OF FIRE CHAPLAINS

 100.00 06/19/2014 061614 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES

 100.00FEDERATION OF FIRE CHAPLAINS Total

999000369 DIANNE KELLETT

 400.00 06/19/2014 061614 REIMBURSMENT FOR TRAINING

 400.00DIANNE KELLETT Total

999000370 KOLBROOK DESIGN

 345.10 06/19/2014 2013PR019 REFUND CLOSED DEF 2013PR019
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 345.10KOLBROOK DESIGN Total

999000371 ATWELL LLC

 443.60 06/19/2014 2012PR010 REFUND CLOSED DEF 2012PR010

 443.60ATWELL LLC Total

999000372 FYDOLAND INC

 541.61 06/19/2014 2014PR005 REFUND CLOSED DEF 2014PR005

 541.61FYDOLAND INC Total

999000373 SPOTTED FOX ALE HOUSE

 853.40 06/19/2014 2014PR006 REFUND CLOSED DEF 2014PR006

 853.40SPOTTED FOX ALE HOUSE Total

999000374 DAN DAMERY

 853.40 06/19/2014 2014PR010 REFUND CLOSED DEF 2014PR010

 853.40DAN DAMERY Total

999000375 WENZAK QSC MANAGEMENT INC

 1,000.00 06/19/2014 2014PR013 REFUND CLOSED DEF 2014PR013

 1,000.00WENZAK QSC MANAGEMENT INC Total

 5,660,906.20Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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